
STD. 630 (Rev. 9/2013)   
EMPLOYEE CONTRACT GRIEVANCE / COMPLAINT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

BARGAINING UNIT NUMBER  (Circle one)

1

REPRESENTATION INFORMATION (Complete if applicable)

GRIEVANCE INFORMATION

Please refer to your bargaining unit's contract for specific information regarding 
employee grievance procedures and time frame requirements.

GRIEVANT'S SIGNATURE

(For grievance level reviews I through IV, continue on reverse.)

BARGAINING UNIT NAME

GRIEVANT'S NAME

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 212012 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

HOME TELEPHONE NUMBER (include area code)

HOME ADDRESS (Number and Street) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

DEPARTMENT DIVISION OR FACILITY SECTION, BRANCH, UNIT, ETC.

WORK TELEPHONE NUMBER (include area code)NORMAL WORKING HOURSPOSITION CLASSIFICATION

REPRESENTATIVE'S NAME ORGANIZATION AFFILIATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (include area code)

DATE OF ACTION CAUSING GRIEVANCE DATE OF INFORMAL DISCUSSION WITH IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR DATE OF INFORMAL RESPONSE

GRIEVANCE DESCRIPTION   (Clear, concise statement. Attach additional sheets if necessary.)

SPECIFIC ARTICLE(S) AND SECTION(S) OF CONTRACT ALLEGEDLY VIOLATED

SPECIFIC REMEDY SOUGHT

DATE FILED

@
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

GRIEVANCE REVIEW--LEVEL IV--DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

GRIEVANT'S SIGNATURE

GRIEVANCE REVIEW--LEVEL III--DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR OR DESIGNEE

GRIEVANT'S SIGNATURE

LEVEL I REVIEWER (Signature)

DIRECTOR OR DESIGNEE  (Signature)

DIRECTOR OR DESIGNEE  (Signature)

GRIEVANCE REVIEW--LEVEL I

GRIEVANCE REVIEW--LEVEL II

(REVERSE)

DATE RECEIVED RESPONSE DATE

REVIEWER'S PRINTED NAME AND TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER (include area code)

LEVEL I DECISION

I concur and do not appeal 
to the second review level 

I do not concur and appeal to the 
second review level (State reason below)

DATE SIGNED

REASON FOR APPEAL

REASON FOR APPEAL

DATE SIGNEDI do not concur and appeal to the 
third review level (State reason below)

I concur and do not appeal 
to the third review level 

GRIEVANT'S SIGNATURE

Decision attached

DATE RECEIVED

REVIEWER'S PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

LEVEL II REVIEWER (Signature) RESPONSE DATE

REASON FOR APPEAL

DATE SIGNED

RESPONSE DATE

REVIEWER'S PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

I do not concur and appeal to the 
third review level (State reason below)

I concur and do not appeal 
to the third review level 

Decision attached

DATE RECEIVED

REVIEWER'S PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
Decision attached

RESPONSE DATEDATE RECEIVED

@

@

@

@
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BARGAINING UNIT NUMBER  (Circle one)
1
REPRESENTATION INFORMATION (Complete if applicable)
GRIEVANCE INFORMATION
Please refer to your bargaining unit's contract for specific information regarding employee grievance procedures and time frame requirements.
GRIEVANT'S SIGNATURE
(For grievance level reviews I through IV, continue on reverse.)
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
21
20
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
@
GRIEVANCE REVIEW--LEVEL IV--DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
GRIEVANT'S SIGNATURE
GRIEVANCE REVIEW--LEVEL III--DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR OR DESIGNEE
GRIEVANT'S SIGNATURE
LEVEL I REVIEWER (Signature)
DIRECTOR OR DESIGNEE  (Signature)
DIRECTOR OR DESIGNEE  (Signature)
GRIEVANCE REVIEW--LEVEL I
GRIEVANCE REVIEW--LEVEL II
(REVERSE)
GRIEVANT'S SIGNATURE
LEVEL II REVIEWER (Signature)
@
@
@
@
	ResetButton1: 
	PrintButton1: 
	TextField1: SEIU LOCAL 1000
	TextField1: 866-471-SEIU (7348)
	TextField1: Grievant arrived for his/her scheduled overtime shift at the agreed upon start time only to be told that the system was down/unavailable and he/she would have to wait until the issue was resolved before any work could commence.  Management refused to pay Grievant for this "down time" in violation of Article 19.2D.  Management failed to notify Grievant of a change in his/her start time prior to him/her arriving at work  and therefore he/she is entitled to be paid for this "Down Time" under Article 19.11E
	TextField1: 4.1B; 19.2; 19.11E and 24.1  // Any additional Articles that may apply
	TextField1: Grievant to be paid at the overtime rate for all hours worked beginning with his/her scheduled start time and ending at his/her clock out time. 
Any and all other remedies deemed just and proper.
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